TEOM Loft Bed Installation Manual

O
O - N
S By,
e oo
fe
fo .
Ve . , , - - J\/
ﬁ\\,\\y\\m\ﬂw / / )
| \\\\\\@\%\V
N ENAY/ARY/ARY/ SRV

e




v

\\b % \\
= / ON= X //\
o u//w ////M\////W%WW//, //

P27.P51

ooooo

/\'

\

' . r3




AT AR

Ax12 Bx24 Cx30 Dx12
— ) D o
M7*38 M8*80
Ex16 Fx3 Gx3 Hx2
@)»))))))) @))‘)))))))))))))) @))))))))»))))))))))) @)))))))))))))))
M6x15 M6X50 M6x90 M8x30
Jx14 Kx49 Lx7 Mx60 Nx6
D QoI Smmmmmy SRS
M8*40 M8*55 M8*90 M8*15 M6*12
Ox12 Px12 Qx12 Rx8
@ @ - Ao
. 3.5*14
Sx5 Tx5 Ux10 Vx1 Wx100
00000
50000
@ ) o 83003
Eﬂé S SO000
50000
M4*28 00000



















Kx16
(<)

M8*55




16
Jx4
Qo

M8*40







Kx3 Lx3 Mx6

M8*55 M8*90 M8*15




Cx12
O

M7*38




10.

Fx3

DN,

M6*50

Gx3

M6*90

Nx6

)

M6*12




Kx4

Lx4

Qommm B G mmmmmm

M8*55

M8*90




Mx4
M8*15

Kx4
Qmmmy




13.

L S
7]

Note: on panel 7, the holes are not punched through so that
the ladder side can be switched as needed, please use drill bit or
the provided wood screw (R) to drill through to widen the holes.

Hx1
M

8*30

Ux1




Kx4

Hx1
()

M8*30 M8*55




15.

Cx4
O

M7*38




16.

JANWAN

Y
e e @ !l A
L\ %
® Y

A

Lé

\\ ,

=4
0
o
0/




=

=M




18.

Cx6 Jx2

O )immz)

M7*38 M8*40




Mx20
&
M8*15

Kx20

Qhmmmy
M8*55

Ux2

20
v
Rx8
e
3.5"14




21.




®

Ex1 x5 Tx
(@ @ Q)MWWW)W
M6*15 M4*28




23.

Wx100

00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000




//

A < o;
/
N

(]

/
/

o U/// ////M\////W%W/%

A A V4

S4

S — —=




AT AR

Ax12 Bx24 Cx30 Dx12
— ) Dmmmm et
M7*38 M8*80
Ex16 Fx3 Gx3 Hx2
A () (D S
M6x15 M6x50 M6x90 M8x30
Jx14 Kx49 Lx7 Mx60 Nx6
Qmmm Qo (X)) SRS
M8*40 M8*55 M8*90 M8*15 M6*12
Ox12 Px12 Qx12 Rx8
@ @ - oo~
M8 3.5"14
Sx5 Tx5 Ux10 Vx1 Wx100
00000
00000
6§i> ) D) 88888
A T 0000

M4*28

©)

00000
00000
00000







(@@ %

M8*80 M8*15













Kx16 Wx16
(D @

o= M8*15




O o

A

A

o o 5} o N)

Jx4
D))

M8*40







Kx3 Lx3 Mx6
mmm

M8*55 M8*90 M8*15




Cx12
(B

M7*38




10.

WA

Fx3

M6*50

Gx3

M6*90

Nx6

M6*12




yZa

~r~eF

Kx4

M8*55

Lx4

(<)o

M8*90

Mx8

M8*15




Kx4

Qommmy

&
M8*15




13.

3 &
u

Note: on panel 7, the holes are not punched through so that
the ladder side can be switched as needed, please use drill bit or
the provided wood screw (R) to drill through to widen the holes.

Hx1
M

8*30

Ux1




) @y @)




15.

Cx4
O

M7*38




o o Q
, a A \ A
© (&) AN\
/7 \ Y \NP\ \\ <

-
.
.
.
'
'
'

N L \\»
L WAL

1




=

Ny




18.

Cx6 Jx2

) S C)

M7*38 M8*40




Mx20
&
M8*15

Kx20

M8*55

o~
-
o
=
o
_—
=
-
—
i
@

Ux2

20
o
Rx8
o
3.5*14




21.

Kx8
Qo

M8*55




@)




23.

Wx100

00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000




